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Dear Parents and Carers,  
 
Dance Platform 
Well done to Class Four for their amazing performance at the Dance Platform event at the Brewery Arts Centre on 
Tuesday evening. The group’s space themed dance was incredible! Thank you to everyone who supported the event 
and thank you to Miss Harrison for putting together such a brilliant performance and to Mrs Nelson, Mrs Sunter and 
Miss Helm for giving up their evening to help look after the pupils.  
 
National Online Safety 
Thank you to those school families that have already signed up to National Online Safety. As a reminder, the online 
learning platform provides families with access to videos, tutorials and reports on how to stay safe online. If you are 
interested in signing up, please follow the link.  https://nationalonlinesafety.com/enrol/old-hutton-cofe-school 
 
I have also attached a document from National Online Safety to the newsletter entitled ‘Top Tips for Adopting Safe 
and Healthy Online Habits’. The report outlines how to develop a child’s digital resilience.   
 
Senegal Trip 
On Wednesday, Miss Harrison set off on an amazing trip to Senegal! We all hope she has an amazing time and look 
forward to welcoming her back to school after the Easter holidays. Whilst in Senegal Miss Harrison will be visiting a 
host of schools and delivering letters our Class Four pupils have written for the Senegalese school children.   
 
Easter Holidays  
Please note that we will be breaking up for the Easter Holidays next Friday. School for ALL pupils will finish at 2pm. 
There will be no after school club or extra-curricular clubs on that day.  
 
Amazing Artwork 
Class Three are really enjoying studying Austrian architect and artist Friedensreich 
Hundertwasser in their art sessions with Mrs Foley. The pupils produced amazing oil 
pastel pieces of art based on designing their own towns and cities.  
 
More photos of the brilliant artwork can be found on our Facebook page.  
 
 
Key Dates  

Event Date  
Break up for Easter Holidays Friday 31st March at 2pm  
Book Fair  Thursday 4th May from 3.20pm  
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Newsletter notes from the PTA  
 
Asda Green Token Challenge: Please vote weekly  
Please follow the link and vote for our PTA to get funds from Asda to provide books for the school library.  
The first prize is £500, second, £400 and third £300 so we will win either way! We are second place at the moment. 
We need to go online to vote only and everyone has a vote per week!! Until April 30th.🎉  
https://www.asda.com/green-tokens/store?store=4943 
  
Movie Night Thanks: 
Sarah and Hazel ran movie night this week showing Horrid Henry. Mrs Parsons and Mr Turley supported the night. 
Everyone enjoyed it. This year we are showing movies that are based on books so consider reading a Horrid Henry 
book with your child if they enjoyed the movie! 
 
Pre Loved Uniform Sales 
Email hazel_parsons@hotmail.com if you would like to purchase or donate pre loved uniform. 
 
Grant Funding opportunity at Moto 
If anyone is employed at Moto they can apply for a £1000 grant for a charity of their choice. If you work for Moto or 
know anyone who does and might apply please let us know! 
oldhuttonpta@gmail.com Thanks to Sarah Spencer for researching this. 
 
Thanks all for your support, Aileen Wright 
 
School Applications 
Nursery applications for 2023 
January 2024 entry - Closing date for applications – 22 September 2023 
 
School Year dates 2022-23 
 
Spring Term 2023 
Wednesday 4th January – Friday 31st March 
 
Summer Term 2023 
Monday 17th April – Wednesday 19th July 
Early May Bank Holiday: Monday 1st May 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 
 
School Year dates 2023-24 
 
Autumn Term 2023 
Staff training day Monday 4th September & Tuesday 5th September 
Wednesday 6th September – Tuesday 19th December 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 
 
Spring Term 2024 
Staff training day Tuesday 2nd January 
Wednesday 3rd January – Thursday 28th March 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 
 
Summer Term 2024 
Staff training day Monday 15th April 
Tuesday 16th April – Friday 19th July 
Early May Bank Holiday: Monday 6th May 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May                                                        


